Chain Sawvww MODEL 440

-~

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

JULE 1963

The following pages contain an illus-
trated parts list for the Model 440

Chain Saw, Due to small differences Page 3

between saws, itisimportant that the ]

Serial Number of your saw be included Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General .. .......¢... 2 .

whenever spare parts are ordered. Figure 2. Fuel System Components ........c00u0u.n. 4 5

This will assure receiving the proper : Figure 3, Starter and Clutch Assemblies .............. 6 -j

parts from your dealer. : : Figure 4. Oiler Housing Sprocket, Clutch Drum i
) and Bearing Assemblies ............... s 8 1

The McCulloch Corporationreserves Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly ..... i SERTLeL we wMAR! Sk 10 .: !

theright to modify or change specifi- Figure 6. Carburetor and Fuel Collector Assemblies ... ... 12

cations without (l) prior notification Figure 7. Handle and Control ASSEmbly ............... 14

or (2) obligation including the obliga- Figure 8, Bar and Chain ....... R S R v 15

tion to back-fit or supply back-fit,

components for units previously ship-
ped from the factory.

( McCUILLILOCH CORPORATION
3 8101 West Century Boulevard,

L.os Angeles €45, California
COPYRIGHT — 1963 # 60761

McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE 50 CENTS



MODEL
440

Engine Exploded View - General

Figure 1.

=i

6

#607
7-63



A

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL 440
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 102763 Serew. - Hex hd:AD-24 3 /440 1o s o vairans i F v i ool o 2
2 100239 Nuti=HeX d0=24 . v v o sven v Miber soiidsh bt et et e ahe Tl b T 2
3 103923 Clamnbysssrms il s o I i R TNt e e N e S 2
4 102125 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 in. I pomg g e R e e e 2
5 101143 L i Ty e O e S O e RS e SR B 2
6 51362 Clamps=SErame ks gensaiinaloe s o e g T e e S 1
T 50062 ANSUIAYOY. uos o vnoh nen wnss o vy 00 SR SR TR Rh e et T S 4
8 60749 Frameland Grin Aadye L 0 e e L e L 1
9 104393 Serews=sPanihd 1050423/ 0n-pdimn soial e S iign e stnl S s s 4
10 101191 Mt = Hex U0=24 " & cn s v s 5 abie sie b rniy R e e Cu e 4
11 60757 BracessBrame.s L L, © SRR Sl Rl S i e T (i e 1
12 102761 Serewi==Hexhd 1024367/ 8-1hodle Nrny o ot men i Sl S GE T il o 2
13 102189 Washer 2 PLALR BLO ror e o s smmns s o aim Srete vy T e 2
14 102067 Nutz=iHeor TO~DA= il nliesmia e e T M SR A B e 2
15 102121 Screw: - Hex hd 1/4-230:% /B8N0, B a0 v vish s i st e 2
16 100005 Washern = Plain 1/ 4k Rnm el L sort e e e N A S S S 2
17 104397 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. | el it e e s i e e e LY 1
18 60744 Brace - Handle « e b Saki it e R R e s et 1
19 Handle and Control Assy (See Figure ) . . v oo v vvie o viee s cinie a s 1
20 51857B Pughrotj=) OFlern s el on i D ol e Lo e Il = et SR 1
21 53583 A Pushrod = BRATET (vt vsem i oot srsms w spee o s tl el gl fpl b S 1
28 53590 PUSHEOO = THEOELES i wadis eyl e e e e R e RN 1
23 Fuel System Components (See figure 2) . . . ... ... ..., 1
24 53768 Gaskel ~Faeltank andansnlator: et o B s e e 1
25 53684 L s b e e e e L F s iy et e e P s 1
26 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. I SEMS S s i s e 4
2 101191 Muti=sHaX A0 0ol Lol s e e T e e B it et e e o 2
28 61133 Hounsingie=Ron et s G o i o s - SHTe R e, e S A e B 1
29 55615 Guard:=Bawdust e A s st e s e T e 1
30 103729 NUE=STHex§37 8 =200 I oaorllis IR e M e o e T e B B 2
31 100006 WashersShPlaini3  Brintut = oo o gipie RTel ey S o Es o e s 2
32 Starter Assy (SR igure 3) vl el s v i e R S A s 1
33 Clutch, Drum and Bearing Assy (See figure 3) . ................ 1
34 Bar and:Chain Asgy (See figure B) i i il tliie o vies sieie ol abieat i, 1
35 102388 Serew - Hexhd 10-24 X 5/8 N0 4 v i o v wisiie siois o veey o s te o 2
36 103100 LockWwasheri=rgl0internal [T ) ey et e Nl A e S e 2
51966 Mkl AB S i v iy i T e b e e e e 1
37 103361 ; Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1-5/8 in. L S T R o s s e e 2
38 101191 5 INUEE=wH e () 2 S st R S S s D S ST T 2
39 51979 ! Top AsEy. — MOETLer s it o s s i S e s S ek 1
40 51968 : Baifle =l e o s Tl e e N B VT S ) 1
41 51975 s BottomeAS sy ML oY i e e e S W [T e == e 1
42 53652 Gasleet = VIAPEIBI™ | oy Lhias o esiviis v s eeitse o b ol o0 e SN o gyt ot e i 1
43 104133 Serew, =y 4290:x: 57810 g (SEMS)Uh e Sl S e ey el 3
44 51990A Shield - AMUEETer e wtuon bt o ikt i e e e e PR ST et e e 1
45 552556 dac ket S IR BT ¥ ot o e st e s e O et aiee] 1
46 103258 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/8 in. L T e e O R e T R 2
47 102127 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3-1/4 in. 18 s st am LA T EE B 2
48 100005 WasherseiPlain: I/AAny 1 o0 s e Sl Wi et Tl R oW L e 1 4
49 Oiler Housing Assy (See figure 4) ..... e e Rl T e T 1
50 60252 Caaketes Oiler NoUBIND o v o anin st o s s s 0 o ] S e Sheas b 1
51 60251 Coven = Crankease BoMEOmE. o wne. sisns s s i o R 1
52 48909A Gasket - Crankcase BottoOm CoveT v vnn 5 iy wiin o sl o0 o5 s siees o il 1
53 Powerhead ASsy (SeefIBUREIN) o wdnrmn oot b e ook chre/in S e b 1
54 101179 Nut: ~Hex F/ 650 1 5 v vam S sl bl e i ) B i 1
55 101270 Washer - Special ....... G i A ] (L e ST L) R T e A e e 1
56 57825 Bl ee] A s ST [ e ba s R b e T R AR NS SR O 1
57 *100199 Koy - WoedPufl oo v sann wesr vy a sl ik s md elio s b e 1
58 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 in. JE At ey i i e T e L B A 4
59 102189 Washer — Plain:#L0: ol s Samm oo g s d o ma s i ot gnl = et 3
60 55494 SCTeW! ~ Bealing: #L0 « sy o e wamat Rern oy raei e e e et 2
61 57565 Gover AsgyiweGuaplamlnge: | o L o R R e e e 1
#60761

7-63 @ This list is continued on page 5



MODEL
440

Figuré 2:

Fuel System Components

i

#6076
7-63



MODEL

440
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW — GENERAL — CONT.

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
62 Crankcage Cover Assy (Seelfiglite 5) o v van s sy ol suna s 1
63 60754 NAMBPIAtE . o o o wivns abammt smee s, SURC siseb ool e bl s S 1
64 60425 Istraction:Platers i o an s R R 1

FIGURE 2. FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
- 60427 {0}t 1 i Vot oh A Sy VG oo () N e e ol e e Rl 1

1 60243 . Enob:= Al Cleaner cover. o vy s en e e s 1

2 103741 : Speednub, e v s et e b G S AT SRS v e e et i 1

3 Coverys~ Alreeleaner .., W00 RS C AT EE SRS (Order Assy #60427) 1

4 55497 SCreen AT Cleaner o vay Wi o S SlnLe T e s e e 1

5 55659 Grillic: AiPTeleaHar COVEE oy i or cati g & B e s P 1

6 104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1g . ... o vv v e o o e 1

i 55634 Anchor Assy - Alricleaner = i i bne s vnde v sl i e dan 1

8 53678 Hose coRueliline & i s o b e et o ish e o oAt S 1

9 Mc Culloch Carburetor and Fuel Collector Assys (See figure 6) ... ... 1

10 55934B Gap Assye-cBuels iy SERRE L v e e e g e e e 1
11 55063 . SR TN L e o e b e LR ) e S e VI R 1
12 53766 i Valve - Check . ......... RSy e YA B M e e S S ) 1
13 101348 PORRIng o FIel eap i i bl St putus wan v S Ve e e 1
14 104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 3/4in. lg ...... iy 14
15 53682 Cover:—Fueltank @« wi e ot S S e e s e 1
16 55627A Gasket - Fueltank .......... L S s s e e e s 1
17 536T9A Pickup Assy - Fuel ...... T it e n Tt b gt st Lt i el St TR e s 1
18 104959 : Bin = FUelipielei | w omin s iniy Snt i waty viis vl s s St 1
19 104958 : A 0= St oY R o e T R e e P T S e, e 1
20 110065 : Ring - uelE pickupi oy e i e e e A SR 2
21 53678 ; Hose - Fuel line .......... TR T e L e S R e e o Slahe e 1
22 100640 Nt =W Hew 81 A= IB R I e s i e Al 1
23 53675 Fttine - sRuelihos e fitai tima il Bl et fos st i Loy s g 1
24 50832A WashersspSealiing: o 2 v el i s el T SEia 1
25 53837A dEyT<) eh e A T b ) O e g ) A S A a2 1
26 102151 SerewteHexhd 1/4-200% T/ 2R g S Ul S e i e S 1
27 100246  EfeTellad T o o) eI ART s W RIS il e e ooy il B ot i e i o 2 1
28 55948A Serew —Ruelitank: « o v vey s wii s e e Y o S e A 4
29 58376 LOGKRIALE ' loie fivis w0 e 16 somsn w5 sters nee e e T e AV fal ey 1
30 55636 Washer = Insulaling: o5 500 i 0 i s A e e e T S 4
31 102189 Washer!~-PIaini#l0 | oa v soowe S '@ 5, st o et i 0 el S S s 2
32 103744 Washer-<sBenlingt. .\ v vl s sbae TN sty s s v 2o D RS S ) 2
33 103740 Screw - Hex hd:8-32 w178 ins g s oo vt s et v iy e A 2
34 51480 B T T TR TR R e ey e e S e S 1
35 57658 Clamps=Reed .o 01, 00 vy L toe iR e el e S S B e e 1
36 57654 Deflectors=cel = 5 o 5 ey moi s i e s s e 1
37 58399 Nalpes=tReBd .0 fadl o s st ot LD L e i e R 1
38 53685 Plates~:Reed:  svom 5 5w i ol s i any i e e 1
39 58328A GASKEL: v & o wip v % wmien w0 e MR WA e e SR et 5 1
40 55647 Retainerss Throttle Dol i e e e bl b fo R g IR e SV 1
41 51394 FeltsrPashrod  ses o onow o s v o an s e T Tann T 1
55805E Bottom  ASSY = FUBLRAN v s o sii i wiieia s e v S e s e 1

42 104504 RPN T T T R e S T S S 03 L R SR R e 1
43 101871 ; Washer —PIain: «u v soiw s 5 wes snne T M e T 1

& #60761

7-63 @ This list is continued on page 7 5



maiashwcomcsaeny
’

Figure 3. Starter and Clutch Assemblies

MODEL

440

—il

#6076
7-63



MODEL

440
FIGURE 2. FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS — CONT.

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
44 51396A Cover. Assy:= AdJustrienthole . .o vieis o ehaks aiee (2 abmie o sd el e ans 1
45 104310 Riny="0COtterose o o w el sl emn s v e e s e e e 1
46 60237 GEOIIIIEE 1ol il e Shias o s a® e e (In et B e S St i 2
417 104769 Serew iz iPanthd 8323 8/ 00 1 s e e R e e T 2
48 100296 Washer = Plain:#6 s use 5ian o it v i e inaey ok e el oets 2
49 Bottom - Fuel tank. . ... (Order Fuel Tank Bottom Assy #55805E) 1

FIGURE 3. STARTER AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLIES

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 53844 SATTEPTASEY b 5 st vias i e o e ey i e e 1
2 101284 ; Serew S Rilhd 10:24 el o1 /8N g iie ot o D e 1
3 103859 Serewr= Filhd 102843 4 in:dlge Tt b s f] ol e e 2
4 102189 WASheT e s il s T i S i e de iis aTeie o e sre e eale e 14T & 1
5 101191 L e o e 0 T R R o e 2
6 55024B Covers—zBiarters s ol s S Se e s e e e 1
7! 51138 Pulley - Starter rope (Requ:res Bearing P/N103536). ... ...... 1
8 103536 Bearing - Pulley (Required for Pulley P/N51138) . . ... ....... 1
9 57232 Plate = Starterzhandlefeizis oo Sipme o soiny doer S s Dhens 2 il 1

10 57231 Cup.— Starterhandle v i viie o s v e et e i 1o e e e 1

11 57230 Handle - Starter ........4.. T R e B e ot L 1

12 28716 Rope = S B r e v i e s = o s S ST P R e 1

13 101136 B e R e o S S by e e R L L 1

14 103047 2t 1 o) RS e et e el e e e s R e Ao s 1

15 55871 Drum = StAPLer ber srite bal SR dhm i sl v 0 sl e S aEe e 1

16 51665 120586 5 T = b o =5 oS =)0 e R e B b Fom s Sl i S e 1

19 104457 N s e e s A R e s S s s e el e 1

18 51923 ShaftrAsEy - Btarter . v ot L e s v e s R e 1

19 104071 Screw - Pan hd 8-32x5/16in. lg ....... A bR Wi v A i 3

20 100955 Nuti=Hex-B=82: 10 S o o i v e sien s S T e b 3

21 51459A oV e = B WAUGE B L e eie lacheris (a airbie ot Baslae Sbarie s s 1

22 28935 et ain e R e e o e e e e e 1

23 101191 Mut = Hea 0= 24 o it i s e et s el s ol ey i 1

24 57660 B R S A L N e R . o h: 1

25 100640 Nt Hex 1428 i s s 5 o e e s o e e e s 1

26 102813 WASHBY: ~SDTINE v v o siive visiie s: visie etk o) sbisin eieiv - winaile on 3788t 1

27 100005 b1 ) e = B U I s T i b g it s ol Bl errs 1

28 52207C MNati-sBar-Adpstments o s il R G T e T T ¥ 1

29 104548 o T s A YAt B VAL S S P AR N e bl B R e E e 0 O 1

30 103746 Nut STELeRIAE . 5 4 i U R R R e L S e e ety 1

31 103879 Koy~ Woodraff s o o o wi m s v s e 6 S0t s 0%, seeie siesls 5 aeii e 1

32 51470D 2 510 g e - L L ST R B 0 o e e o e R T e i 1 1

33 51468A Spring =-Sheeretaining: ors v s e e g e e 1

34 51464A Shoe = BIMECRY i o aevs Snes o vilbime. v s on seits e st nis ey siers whaes 4

35 52175A BotorcAseys=Glutehil s iar wri s W Lo s 1

36 51910 EpTINg - PAN o G s e e v e ST et A B e P 2

37 60730 PIRs SPECTAL o ireiy wumns i o s aiases o e ehieie Vo yieise Unt viatie ko sibee 2

38 60731 Spacer-= Pawly ik s SNt R e e e s o A 2

a9 60729 Pawl:= CIGECR o cain s & ioeiie wmoms Beie o vmeiet o ot o tate ] o snss 2

40 103718 Sprmg 2 bk o A SR LSRR £ L DI e o8 o A o e e e B Ee 1

41 Sprocket, Clutch and Drum Assy (See figure 4 for pitch sizes) . ... .. 1

42 51420 Washer ~ IMNer SPHoCKet o siine. s soesabsna s bl e dlabic sree te afiaie 4 45 1

#60761

7-63 7



MODEL

440

Figure 4. Oiler Housing, Sprocket, Clutch Drum and Bearing Assemblies

#607
7-63



MODEL

FIGURE 4. OILER HOUSING SPROCKET, CLUTCH DRUM AND 440
BEARING ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 5T129A e el T S C AR e e LS e T s S e T 1
2 101148 SRR =nOiTe Rt Gah L oney el Sre U SRS I 1
3 51423 B Bolt =" Par-miounbing .. v e sabu i sitem st S0 s e e 2
4 51439 OCRBIATE & R s S i S e e L e B SN 1
5 104062 Pinii COMBT o Goia T el s VG e G e T e e e e T e 1
60366 HousinefAssynOilen 100 107 0 e o S LS e oS 1
6 104869 Blaito-iPipe 11 697 0 e ynr Db mssilamt Sou TR SCan e N 1
7 51982A Chieck Valve ASsy - GHEF . b li g o e o e Bt 1
8 s s Hongingerca O lerw,, L funlle s B (Order Housing Assy #60366) 1
9 51505 Weight-Assy.< Oil line hose . . v b ey N eE i Y R T Y g 1
10 51506 sereen . Olintake: v vn it et et el SRR R BRE S R 1
11 51509 Welpht = CHILIINe |l s i S G e e e Al 1
12 28007 Hose - Flexible . ........ sesimad po e S e e e 1
: 51947 Piston Asey o iQiler wheli g vl aia - B L e e 1
13 51940 Piston ~I01ler o, N T e i e e 1
14 103198 O RINE e Oller piston: s T s TR S 1
15 51946 SpEIng = OHler L L el s S R e e R e 1
*51774B Sprocket, Clutch Drum and Bearing Assy (7 tooth, .404 pitch) ..... 1
16 517758 Drim and-Sprocket Asay: .o SNSRI S Sl i ol 1
17 103688 i Bearing = Needle. . Lol Sadiigehn b et apt B i B i h 1
**51178 B Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy - 7/16 in. pitch, 7 tooth (alternate) . . 1
*¥**51793 B Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy - 1/2 in. pitch, 6 tooth (alternate). . . 1
***%59850 Sprocket and Clutch Drum Assy - Auto-Mac @ltérnate) s i o 1
18 103354 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-8/4 in, 1g .. .., SRS B e SerRn R s b 1
19 102761 Serew - Hex D=2 x /8 dn. g boos s b o 0 o 0o o e 1
20 102388 Screw = Hex hd 10-24xi85/81n. I 10 s Vs sum vt b ot 1
21 101194 LoCkwaBhenia i o S e S st e 3
22 102189 Wa s e e e e e NS SeT iy e S AU R T e R 3
60253 Pump Assy - Pulse ......... v e s S i v A 1
23 110202 - eerew = i8et 10-2dix 1 174in Vg (o oo, L, e 1
24 60976 Locknut - 10-24 ., ., .. siabnliy s Crlstu et eie ke, N R e, S e S s 1
25 60397 St R R BT G e S o L e A N R SRR ST s e 1
26 60398 Washe s i) R R e T (T SR et S LA e s e ) 1
27 60396 ShEINEioREaLl Cheel i et ST em s IR el el e uie e G 1
28 102809 y Ball» Steel:0:093n,vdiay .= ool L oo R T e TR 1
29 60260 ; Piston. Asgy: o o i o PO e e el N e L 1
30 60937 Washersiteie e anayeinine oy T ey s G 1
31 60263 Ring - Piston: ., . ..., i : Yok eAt e WL A e Eal PSRN, R A el 1
32 101758 RSk T AR S R e e 1
33 60259 SpEIng=—=Histon-o 7o g S aciesesiliy Paine 0 G S S S 1
34 60258 Sleeve —PIston vl panioin il e SEarne s ey 1
35 60254 i Rady hsgyeiPulgapnmp ). ol e SR b R e 1
36 60264 Ga.sket sy Brlge ump o e T e R 1
3T 60936 Plate = Broteftorc. ol s s sy aolysu il s s St 1

#60761

*Use only with . 404 in. pitch chain.
**Use only with 7/16 in. pitch chain.
***Use only with 1/2 in. pitch chain.
*#*+Use only with Auto-Mac chain.

7-63 (O



MODEL
440

Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly

#60761
10 7-63 @



MODEL
440

#60761
7-63 (D

FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units
( No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 101965 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. lg SR e g s e M s 2
2 100003 Washer - Plain #10 . . .. il . L e s e b 2
3 57225 Wire Asgy = PrIMary os cvy son s sui i . . . ; 1
4 51253 Retainer - Coil . ... .. R S T 2
5 51251 Lamination Assy - Coil ............ i . ST e 1
55949A Coil and Terminal Assy ......... i ST AR S . 1
6 101883 Wire Asey < Ground/i ., , . i Sl el S e 1
T 52547 Wire Assy - Spark plug ... .. . . £ i ! 1
8 55060 Boot ~Sparkiplug . .. v oiis T e B e 1
9 55061 y Connector =z v 5 aii e A o, e e s i 1
10 55617 Nipple - Spark plug wire . . .. .. .. ....... e D i 1
11 Coil Assy........ (Order le and Termmal Assy #55949A) 1
12 Spark Plug - 14 mm............. R T A R e 1
13 50671 Retainer - Breaker boxcover ,............ 48 B . i 1
14 50588 Cover - Breaker box . ..... e L : 1
15 50589 Gasket - Breaker box ...... T g ; Riek AR ety 1
16 100251 Nuk =xHex:B SR 97 S8 5. o i T S e : e RSN 1
17 100057 Lockwasher - #8 mternal WEredil T ’ vh S taney G 1
18 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal ., .. .. R R ok 8 S b ) 1
19 103672 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in, g {SEMS) ; S 1
20 500T6A Breaker Assy ........ R D A o 6 1
21 50664 Felt-Breakerbox R AR e i P 5 o 1
22 103672 Screw - 8-32 x 1/2 in, Ig (SEMS) A ey Gl e ea 1
23 50074 (Fondengar:s ol AT s e SRS s 1
24 51240 Gasket - Crankcase . ........... Y e A e 1
25 100824 Bearing-Ball................. G 1
5T126A Crankcase Cover Assy ......... A Sanh e A TR 1
26 50663 Seals=10ilsaanz ioedlia s B2E W ; SRS iree e e ST 1
( 27 54184 - Wineri B Relt LIRS DEL 8, eanl ST T SR Rk : 1
: 28 101326 ABeces (R AUERE SiE il A CAR REA o SR R S S 2
29 . Cover - Crankcase ... (Order Crankcase Cover Assy #5‘?126A) 1
53941A RIETOMLASE S A R L ) s 1
30 55123 ; Ring Set:= Piston i s el e S g s 5 1
31 101206 . Bearing.................... sty e eiite g “ite 1
32 104378 ; Bearing - (Closed end) . . .. ... s 1
33 . Piston i T el (Order PLSton ASSy #93941A) 1
34 47782A ConnectngodAssy..................... B TR P e 1
35 60210 Serew - Socket hd 10-32 x S BHN e S R e SEE 2
36 102742 Roller =tNeadle il hh oo Sl camion 0 24
37 58132 Pin—Piston........................ F 3 " ok 1
38 60724 Cranksha.ft......................... N 2 i 1
39 100824 Beaping =B ] ol ian s s e s 1
53563 CrankcasesAsgy ovu o, o0 R s 1
40 104432 A Seal =l OLTL Lo i i somns i i s A auie o tielte | NG S b 1
41 18556A Retainer—Nut...................... s e 6
42 101143 g Nut - Hex 1/4-20 R T e PR e e ot 4 6
43 280563 5 Retainer«Nut................................. 2
44 © 101326 Nut - Hex 10=24: .« ooy i oo Sty sl St e el o 2
45 Crankcase . ... . £y {Order Crankcase Assy #53563) 1
46 102762 Screw Hex hd 10-24 » X 1/2 in, lg R e A e P i 2
47 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 ., ... I S S T T P e e 0 g e . o R 2
48 53271 Bracket - Fuel tank . s S TS 1

11



MODEL
440

Figure 6. Carburetor and Fuel Collector Assemblies

7-63 (D

#60761

12



440
FIGURE 6. CARBURETOR AND FUEL COLLECTOR ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 100882 Borewic Hex hd 1/4-20.303 /8 o Tg bl s i el e e 2
2 101476 Bockwagher bl ydegg | = Tl e e Y T e R R E 2
3 103242 Ak e L B, 7 S e e R G MO RS 2
4 51161D Gasket’zCarburelor e b st r n R e e S 1
60743 Carburelor Assy.c MECULLOGH o it ivianis somss i ot Bl iy R 1
5 110054 Screw=iPan-hd 639 x:3/8 1 Sl eroton o iRt IR e N 2
6 53440 Bracket: = Primerimounting /o oion i o e e 1
7 53449 PEIMENTASSY S iy vovs | < s o bl g0 ot Stos ariss bt b st LS e 1
8 101056 ROMPRINE el airaien] stus il v L R e N R s b D TS 2
9 59480 Seat - Primer valve w: ar Tl et S S el T e e 1
10 100302 Balli= Btael b (R m il o0, ot e s s S e e e 1
11 28754 Springg=sPramerds oot b et SRS MR N 1
12 104520 Serew ~ 10-2d 5 T/B in. 1g (SEMB) i oo s o L e b 4
13 58965 Body-Assyi< - FUelipUlID; 5. . vuch & soaiv rsho eyt s oo e b i i 1
14 57277 rilters=aRuelipumps e ool e St R e e 1
15 5T274A Diaphragm, Asgy = e UMD e e e e 1
16 48901 Plate = Carburerory sl s Medtab s sl i R A e 1
17 55067C Diaphraeme-2Carburetor 0G0 emmiar s ol ey et i e 1
18 53948 Needle - Idle adjustment . . ........ S E H D e e e D ) e 1
19 53311 Needle =sMatn-adjustivent T S0 uE R Seosic ot il SRS B 1
20 104001 LRI N e e e S I 2
21 104814 Screw - Pan hd 4-40x 1/4in. 1g (SEMS) . . . .\ v oo v oo i v 2
22 53309 Plater=Throttlery ik le o 1o CiEss el b o ey 1
23 110055 Screw - 8-32 x 3/8 in. 1g (SEMS) . ........ PR i R i 1
24 55082 Clip = Shattsen 5ot St i i P el B i o SR s e 1
25 53588A Shaft Assy - Throttle . ....... e e S o Tl T 1
26 55397 Screw - Fil hd 8-36 x 15/16in. 1g ....... P R S N R (S 1
27 51705 Spring - Idle screw ...... il T A e e, P T L e et RIS O 1
28 104164 Screw - Panchdrd=d0ail/duiny g o |0 o v i e n PR T e 1
29 104305 Pinferliever ibanisiie it St it e il tnan, 00 e Gl o I et 1
30 55688 Lever - Inlet control .......... : S Tl el el L e 1
31 57172 springcsinleliconty OlF i me dsiiE e iy e i 1
32 59710 Needlei-—tInlet eontroli i lditenin narion s s o o b B 1
33 58969 Bodye=Fmiletzcontralivalve: e otine MMy Cs T o 1
34 556689 . Washeri-sValve iseat =o' it S B o st Rstoe v badi 1
35 58852 " Body Assy = Carburetor & ..o o s aveie s o o T e o e 1
36 102758 Plog = B ansion, L T e e s arhis oo R e S W 1
37 104407 «Plugs=»Expansioniliing i nse: s = sae A e e e e SOOI 1
38 55690B Bealt=fCapillanyi sl Lt N i e s e e 1
39 55062A Bushing =t CarbULBtor DoAY L. . o e (o anier s ol R R T 2
40 47523 . Tube = Collectoriinlet: v i v & il smi o B o e 1
41 58869A Hose i~z Fueltcolleetor st ales ol e s o ey 8 1
42 110061 Serewr=sPanhd 8232i%:3/8:in0 g ffn i g D bl S B F L s T 2
43 58920A Retainer = FUBLADBOTNEE (i vini. saven et ol s b ot s i s srkr et ol 1
44 58865 Absorber - Fuel & s @i e s D T T e i s oy Yo S g e ) 1
45 58864 Plate: = Refaining: . oo on v et s sl o B o G e 1
46 58863 A Collector Assy - Fuel ....... e R 1
#60761
7-63 @ 13



MODEL

440
Figure 7. Handle and Control Assembly
FIGURE 7. HANDLE AND CONTROL ASSEMBLY — CONT.
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 55670 Grommet: =5 Controlibutton = S el m o W s e o, o R 2
53245 Handle and;ControlsAsgys i ) o oot i e e e 1
2 55624 A GripserHandle v i s oy p e S e S 1
3 101326 NutpoiHex s 109451/, Lol p il s e e e S Y S 1
4 104484 Screw:=:8etiB=-32001 /4 in. Ig ool e R 1
5 559684 BUtton S SPRitner Control: il wii vubises aovieiri 1ol e = a s 1
6 55969A Bitton' =1 Oilericontral ¢ sl v, o e Tarmiis wite S S e 1
7 51344 A Shaft ~ Primer and:oiler buttons i & o oo s i e 1
8 104501 Relainer = Trig@er Dl o o is s v seamic o i e s L e 1
9 55674 Spring - Trigger Teturn vi v viiid e vin e S e e e 1
10 55616 Triggadlies it ooy s e S s e e e e e 1
11 50507 Pl Tripeah e, ot vl e Sitaadl Bl el R R e S o 1
12 110055 Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 in. g (SEMS) .................. 1
13 51492A Wire Assy ~DRIMBIY w wiin b v b s S oo Eon el e o i e 1
14 51279 ContacticeSwitehunin, i lis dra o T Nis o ens Mg 1
15 51555 Insulatore--SWiteh —.x o ven o Sinianeiine D ISR e e 1
16 51554 A T8, 0o BT T3 RN A S i e = (e T 2
17 57718 Button:-=Switeh S ves o oo sag pn LS iy iniae L i S SR 1
18 55986 Handle ol Zobnid i 5 vt e S At bay e e S SR S 1
#60761
14 7-63



MODEL

TYPICAL McCULLOCH
CHAIN ASSEMBLY
Figure 8. Bar and Chain
FIGURE 8. BAR AND CHAIN
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 50405A BRTSs 1Bl gie i s | S B e I I e 1
51407A B 24 R UBIate). i pois e m AR S DR S 1
51409A Bars d0Unv@iternatel. . il SeCER e T O S e, 1
2 Typical Mc Culloch Chain HEBE! e IS S TGy S T ML it
3 z Master Pin
4 Shoulder Rivet
5 Master Link
6 Side Link
¢ 7 Cutter - L. H.
(\ / 8 Cutter - R. H.
9 Center Link
#60761
7-63 @ 15



MODEL

440
OVERSIZED PISTON ASSEMBLY
Index Part T Units
No. Number i, Nomenclature Per Assy
53942A Biston; 25670, 010N. OVEESIZE o a5t b e i s o et 1
55124 : Ring: et 001040, OVOrsize o vin. i aod v sisis oot et 1
101206 : BEREINEN o tvven Bini oo onosy Bt RSB T e I e 1
104378 : Bearing (closedient) v, fuih v e i e Sra s T CHER LRSS s 1
53943A Plston Asey 0. 020 i oVersize . . . . i ety e M 1
55125 : Hing Set:0.0201m. io¥ersize: i i a i ok e e e 1
101206 . Bearing | o e i R R L S S T S e 1
104378 wenbearing(elogedsend) o cn a5 A O SEal Ra  RCRCAR S 1
539444 Eiston Assy 0:080 10, 0VET8IZe. = s v diii 0ot vs s s e 1
55126 : RingSeti0n030M N prersiza vt i 0 CErlGRES el SN e 1
101206 : BB EE s S SRRl L b sl s e U S N 1
104378 ; Bearing closediend): o oty hiny Skl Rl ol Bl 1
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
= *51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*14168A Wrench - Spark plug
*60760 Owner's Manual of Operating Instructions
*56625A Chain Maintenance Manual
18413A Feeler Gauge
102094 Chain Grinding Fixture
56224 Chain Breaker - Rivet Spinner
56250 Depth Gauge - 0.025 - 0,040 in.
56251 Depth Gauge - 0.040 - 0. 060 in.
56409 Mc Culloch Oil (1 quart can)
56404 McCulloch Oil (12 oz. can)
102449 McCulloch Yellow Paint (12 oz. spray bomb type)

16

*Items furnished with each chain saw.

#60761

7-63 @

F i ¥



